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SSWA Secondary Golf Championship 2025 
INDIVIDUAL CATEGORIES  - GROSS  CHAMPIONSHIP 
Please note that players may win only one gross or  nett medal. 
 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
GIRLS 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Heejoo Cho Kennedy Baptist College 78 

Nisile Siwale Kennedy Baptist College 101 
Kortni Houston Como Secondary College 74 

Hayley Rasmussen Como Secondary College 85 
Nariko McDonnell Como Secondary College 82 

Taehee Woo Como Secondary College 80 
Rose Moorby Como Secondary College 81 

Chanelle Maxwell Como Secondary College 82 
Danielle Ray Del Val Como Secondary College 76 

Mya Denver Belridge Secondary College 102 
Dempsey Brown Como Secondary College 80 

Aileen Sirait Como Secondary College 75 
Addison Simpson Como Secondary College 107 
Alexandria Page Como Secondary College 82 

Jenna Phoon Applecross Senior High 83 
Meihui Zhao Bob Hawke College 76 

Briana Chueakrungthep Como Secondary College 87 
Ella Tuckey Frederick Irwin Anglican School 89 

Isabella Day Mandurah Catholic College 80 
Sharanya Mohan Willetton Senior High School 84 

Ruby Han Mount Lawley Senior High School 85 
Joeun Lee Mount Lawley Senior High School 87 

Bella Monteleone Shenton College 82 
Lilli Andrew Bunbury Catholic College 83 

Kayla Clarke Halls Head College 86 
Allysha Lim All Saints’ College 101 
Baoly Doan Carine Senior High School 81 

Emily McLaughlin Carine Senior High School 85 
Jessica McLaughlin Carine Senior High School 83 
Sienna McCulloch Joondalup Baptist College 73 

Jade McCulloch Joondalup Baptist College 89 
Halia Edwards Providence Christian College 80 
Allayna Engel Como Secondary College 87 
Tenae Bouwer Kingsway Christian College 80 

Éabha Cody Mater Dei College 88 
Saehi Suh Lynwood Senior High School 76 
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Winner – Sienna McLoughlin  Joondalup Baptist College  73 

 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

BOYS 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Max Andrews Como Secondary College 77 
Blake Wager Kolbe Catholic School 79 

Minh Bressan Nguyen Applecross Senior High School 82 
Matthew Stewart Duncraig Senior High School 101 

Robbie Kilgour Duncraig Senior High School 80 
Oscar Harris Carmel School 85 
Seth Dembo Carmel School 78 

Ashton Glasser Carmel School DNF 
Will O’Hare Belridge Senior High 96 
Josh O’Hare Belridge Senior High 102 

Cameron Houghton Belridge Senior High 86 
Ilyas Anaqi Como Secondary College 92 

Steele Maxwell Como Secondary College 79 
Lucas Cowton Trinity College 95 

Connor Pearson Como Secondary College 72 
Evan Soo Como Secondary College 88 

Eamon Soo Como Secondary College 101 
Damon Donaldson Prendiville College 90 

Jasper Edwards Como Secondary College 79 
Ollie Ware Como Secondary College 105 

Dave Matteo Uneputty Como Secondary College 81 
Luke Borrett Como Secondary College 94 

Ryan Leck Como Secondary College 78 
Lucas Wan Como Secondary College 71 

Shayne Lumsden Como Secondary College 85 
Alex Nolan Willard Como Secondary College 94 

Zachary Sasidharan Como Secondary College 79 
Daniel Murrowood St Stephen’s College Duncraig 73 

Harry Bailey Como Secondary College 79 
Bailey Pilapil Como Secondary College 75 

Na-Phan Lloyd Como Secondary College 85 
George Huckle Como Secondary College 81 
Liam Houston Como Secondary College 82 
Lucas Beagley Como Secondary College 83 

Connor Roberts Kennedy Baptist College 80 
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Ty Cleland Kennedy Baptist College 76 
Mitchell Hudston Kennedy Baptist College 84 
Ashton Rogliano Frederick Irwin Anglican School 95 

Alexander Day Mandurah Catholic College 107 
Luca Di Candilo Mandurah Catholic College 96 
Ben Patterson Sacred Heart College 82 
Lachlan Frost Sacred Heart College 98 

Finn Kelly Sacred Heart College 79 
Keshvar Mohan Willetton Senior High School 91 
Dante Dampies Swan Valley Anglican Community School 87 

Kyle Taylor Swan Valley Anglican Community School 90 
Lewis Baker Swan Valley Anglican Community School 80 

Andreus Jenzen Swan Valley Anglican Community School 92 
Samuel Monteleone Shenton College 77 

Dara Devaney Carine Senior High School 106 
Byron Meier Mandurah Baptist College 83 

William Palka Como Secondary College 93 
Kane Darmody Como Secondary College 95 
Rick Peihou Jia John XXIII College 97 
Jack Whitaker John XXIII College 108 

Jovi Gibson John XXIII College 90 
Kai Newcombe St Stephen’s School Duncraig 84 
Nicholas Chua Applecross Senior High School 77 
Kloden Brown Australian Christian College 74 
Liam Sullivan Australian Christian College 76 

Zeo Cheng Shenton College 93 
Ethan Roets Shenton College 92 

Malakai Omar Kingsway Christian College 96 
Joseph Wallace Lake Joondalup Baptist College 95 

Jun Ren Boon All Saints’ College 92 
Jun Feng Boon All Saints’ College 88 

 

Winner – Lucas Wan  Como Secondary College  71 
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Winner – Blake Wager  Kolbe Catholic College  79 on a countback from 
Runner-up – Zachary Sasidharan  Como Secondary College   
and Finn Kelly Sacred Heart College 
 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

BOYS YR 7 – 8 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Blake Wager Kolbe Catholic College 79 

Lucas Cowton Trinity College 95 
Eamon Soo Como Secondary School 101 

Damon Donaldson Prendiville Catholic College 90 
Dave Mateo Uneputty Como Secondary College 81 

Luke Borrett Como Secondary College 94 
Zachary Sasidharan Como Secondary College 79 

Na-Phan Lloyd Como Secondary College 85 
Liam Houston Como Secondary College 82 
Lucas Beagley Como Secondary College 83 

Minh Bressan Nguyen Applecross Senior High Scholl 82 
Will O’Hare Belridge Senior High School 97 

Ashton Rogliano Frederick Irwin Anglican School 95 
Alexander Day Mandurah Catholic College 107 

Finn Kelly Sacred Heart College 79 
Lachlan Frost Sacred Heart College 98 
Lewis Baker Swan Valley Anglican Community School 80 

Dara Devaney Carine Senior High School 106 
William Palka Como Secondary College 93 

Kai Newcombe St Stephen’s School Duncraig 84 
Jun Ren Boon All Saints’ College 92 
Malakai Omar Kingsway Christian College 96 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

GIRLS’  YR 7 – 8 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Ella Tuckey Frederick Irwin Anglican School 89 

Addison Simpson Como Secondary School 107 
Taehee Woo Como Secondary School 80 
Jenna Phoon Applecross Senior High School 83 
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Winner – 
Halia 

Edwards  Providence Christian College 80  on countback from 
Runner-up  Taehee Woo  Como Secondary College  
 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

BOYS YR 9 – 10 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Max Andrews Como Secondary College 77 

Ilyas Anaqi Como Secondary College 92 
Steele Maxwell Como Secondary College 79 
Connor Pearson Como Secondary College 72 

Evan Soo Como Secondary College 88 
Jasper Edwards Como Secondary College 79 

Lucas Wan Como Secondary College 71 
Alex Willard Como Secondary College 94 
Harry Bailey Como Secondary College 79 

George Huckle Como Secondary College 91 
Connor Roberts Kennedy Baptist College 80 

Ty Cleland Kennedy Baptist College 76 
Oscar Harris Carmel School 85 
Seth Dembo Carmel School 78 

Ashton Glasser Carmel School DNF 
Josh O’Hare Belridge Senior High School 102 

Cameron Houghton Belridge Senior High School 86 
Luca Di Candilo Mandurah Catholic College 96 

Kyle Taylor Swan Valley Anglican Community School 90 
Andreus Jansen Swan Valley Anglican Community School 92 

Byron Meier Mandurah Baptist College 83 
Ethan Roets Shenton College 92 

Joseph Wallace Lake Joondalup Baptist College 95 
Jun Feng Boon All Saints’ College 88 

 

Winner – Connor Pearson  Como Secondary College 72 
Runner-up – Ty Cleland  Kennedy Baptist College  76 
 

Sharanya Mohan Willetton Senior High School 84 
Joeun Lee Mount Lawley Senior High School 87 

Allysha Lim All Saints’ College 101 
Jade McCulloch Joondalup Baptist College 89 
Halia Edwards Providence Christian College 80 
Allayna Engel Como Secondary College 87 
Éabha Cody Mater Dei College 88 
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INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

GIRLS YR 9 – 10 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Breanna Chueakrungthep Como Secondary College  87 

Aileen Sirait Como Secondary College 75 
Meihui Zhao Bob Hawke College 76 

Alexandra Page Como Secondary College 82 
Dempsey Brown Como Secondary College 80 

Chanelle Maxwell Como Secondary College 82 
Rose Moorby Como Secondary College 81 

Hayley Rasmussen Como Secondary College 85 
Kortni Houston Como Secondary College 74 

Nisile Siwali Kennedy Baptist College 101 
Heejoo Cho Kennedy Baptist College 78 
Mya Denver Belridge Senior High School 102 
Isabella Day Mandurah Catholic College 80 

Ruby Han Mount Lawley Senior High School 85 
Bella Monteleone Shenton College 82 

Kayla Clarke Halls Head College 86 
Lilli Andrew Bunbury Catholic College 83 
Baoly Doan Carine Senior High School 81 

Emily McLaughlin Carine Senior High School 85 
Jessica McLaughlin Carine Senior High School 83 
Sienna McCulloch Joondalup Baptist College 73 

Tenae Bouwer Kingsway Christian College 80 
Saehi Suh Lynwood Senior High School 76 

 

Winner – Kortni Houston  Como Secondary College  74 
Runner-up – Aileen Sirait  Como Secondary College 75 
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INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

BOYS YR 11 – 12 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Matthew Stewart Duncraig Senior High School 101 

Robbie Kilgour Duncraig Senior High School 80 
Ollie Ware Como Secondary College 105 
Ryan Leck Como Secondary College 78 

Ben Patterson Sacred Heart College 82 
Shayne Lumsden Como Secondary College 85 

Daniel Murrowood St Stephen’s Duncraig 73 
Bailey Pilapil Como Secondary College 75 

Matthew Hudston Kennedy Baptist College 84 
Keshvar Mohan Willetton Senior High School 91 
Dante Dampies Swan Valley Anglican Community School 87 

Samuel Monteleone Shenton College 77 
Kane Darmody Como Secondary College 95 

Rick Peihou John XXIII College 97 
Jack Whitaker John XXIII College 108 

Jovi Gibson John XXIII College 90 
Nicholas Chua Applecross Senior High School 77 
Kloden Brown Australian Christian College 74 
Liam Sullivan  Australian Christian College 76 

Zeo Cheng Shenton College 93 
Winner – Daniel Murrowood  St Stephen’s Duncraig  73 
Runner-up – Kloden Brown  Australian Christian College  74 
 

 

INDIVIDUAL GROSS 
 

GIRLS YR 11 – 12 
 

NAME SCHOOL SCORE 
Danielle Ray Del Val Como Secondary College 76 

Nariko McDonnell Como Secondary College 82 
 

Winner – Danielle Ray Del Val  Como Secondary College 76 


